PCB Name: PCB THSS 13-04 (2013)

Amendment No. 2

	COMMITTEE/SUBCOMMITTEE	Z	ACTION
ADOP	TED		(Y/N)
ADOP	TED AS AMENDED		(Y/N)
ADOP	TED W/O OBJECTION		(Y/N)
FAIL	ED TO ADOPT		(Y/N)
WITH	DRAWN		(Y/N)
OTHE	R		

Committee/Subcommittee hearing PCB: Transportation & Highway Safety Subcommittee

Representative Renuart offered the following:

4 5

6 7

8

9

10

1112

1

2

3

Amendment

Between lines 181 and 182, insert:

Section 21. <u>Ponce de Leon Bridge designated; Department of</u>
Transportation to erect suitable markers.-

- (1) Bridge No. 780075 on U.S. 1/S.R. 5/Ponce de Leon Boulevard over the San Sebastian in St. Johns County is designated as "Ponce de Leon Bridge."
- (2) The Department of Transportation is directed to erect suitable markers designating Ponce de Leon Bridge.

14

13

15